
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  1506

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017


LAYING RAILWAY TRACKS


1506. SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sent a proposal to the

Railways for laying railway tracks from Bangalore-

Chamarajanagar-Satyamangalam, Chikmangalur-Sakleshpura and

Shimoga-Harihar on equal cost sharing basis; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the decision taken thereon by the

Railways?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) and (b): Based on the proposal/consent received from the

Government of Karnataka, Hejjala(Bangalaore)-Chamarajanagar portion of Bangalore-Chamarajanagar-Satyamangalam, Chikmagalur-

Sakleshpur portion of Kadur-Chikmagalur-Sakleshpur and Shimoga-

Harihar new line projects have been taken up on 50% cost sharing basis with the Government of Karnataka.


****

